03-27-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) States Patent and Trademark Office RECC 103207677 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Drainage Systems, John M. Kurdziel Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? L... Yes [Street Address: 4640 Trueman Blvd 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 27, 2004 X Assignment Merger City: Hilliard Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Ohio **Government Interest Assignment** Zip: - 43026 Country: U.S.A. Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/852,037 03/24/2006 DEYRNE 00000108 10852037 Additional numbers attached? 01 FC:8021 Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Patrick P. Phillips 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Kremblas, Foster, Authorized to be charged by credit card Phillips & Pollick Authorized to be charged to deposit account 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd X Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Reynoldsburg City: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Ohio 43068 State: Zip: Expiration Date __ Phone Number: (614) 575-2100 13-3393 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (614) 575-2149 only if deficiency or overpayment Authorized User Name Patrick Email Address: pphiltzps@ohion

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Patrick P. Phillips

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Phillips |

March 20,

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2006

Inc.

Serial No. 10/852,037 Filed: May 24, 2004

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John M. Kurdziel, of 3450 River Forest Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46805 of Allen County; invented a certain new and useful INLET COLLAR FOR HIGHWAY CULVERTS (Docket AES 128 P2) for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 4640 Trueman Boulevard, Hilliard, Ohio, 43026 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 017662 FRAME: 0746